Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

1	State of Arkansas
2	83rd General Assembly Act 1665 of 2001
3	Regular Session, 2001 HOUSE BILL 1330
4	
5	By: Representative Bledsoe
6	
7	
8	For An Act To Be Entitled
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 5-14-112 TO
10	INCREASE THE PENALTIES FOR INDECENT EXPOSURE TO
11	PERSONS UNDER THE AGE OF FIFTEEN YEARS BUT
12	GREATER THAN ELEVEN YEARS; AND FOR OTHER
13	PURPOSES.
14	
15	Subtitle
16	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 5-14-112
17	TO INCREASE THE PENALTIES FOR INDECENT
18	EXPOSURE TO PERSONS UNDER THE AGE OF
19	FIFTEEN YEARS BUT GREATER THAN ELEVEN
20	YEARS.
21	
22	
23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
24	
25	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 5-14-112 is amended to read as follows:
26	5-14-112. Indecent exposure.
27	(a)(1) A person commits indecent exposure if, with purpose to arouse or
28	gratify the sexual desire of himself or of any other person, he exposes his
29	sex organs:
30	(A) In a public place or public view; or
31	(B) Under circumstances in which he knows his conduct is
32	likely to cause affront or alarm.
33	(2) Indecent exposure is a Class A misdemeanor.
34	(3)(A) If the indecent exposure is committed against a person under the
35	age of fifteen (15) years, but greater than eleven (11) years, a second or
36	subsequent offense of indecent exposure against a person under the age of

RCK389

1	fifteen (15) years, but greater than eleven (11) years shall be a Class D
2	fel ony.
3	(B) Subdivision (a)(3)(A) shall not apply if the actor is
4	under the age of eighteen (18) years at the time of the offense.
5	(b)(1) A person commits indecent exposure to a person under the age of
6	twelve (12) years if, with the purpose to arouse or gratify the sexual desire
7	of himself or of any other person he purposefully exposes his sex organs to a
8	person under the age of twelve (12) years.
9	(2) Indecent exposure to a person <u>under</u> the age of twelve (12)
10	years and under is a Class D felony.
11	/s/ BI edsoe
12	
13	
14	APPROVED: 4/16/2001
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

2